FORM PTO-1595 (Modific d) (Rov 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08/REV03 03-14-2002

EET

Docket No.: MM4522

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

 	41815 (81) (83)

Tab settings → → → ▼	1020152	049 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Makoto FUKUMOTO, Akira SHINOHARA and		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toshihiro OGAWA, all citizens of Ja	pan	Name: TEAC CORPORATION
	2 26.02	Internal Address: 3-7-3, Naka-cho,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Musashino-Shi
3. Nature of conveyance:		Tokyo, Japan
	☐ Merger	Street Address: (Same as above)
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 19, 2002		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	, , , ,	
-	iei with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: February 19, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	n correspondence iiled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene Lieberstein		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ANDERSON KI	LL & OLICK, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1251 Avenue of the Americas		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, NY 10020		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: (Same as above)	083759	01-1944
03/14/2002 AAHMED1 00000013 VIII		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FCR581 40.00 CH S	tate: ZIP:	
and airmoture	the state of the s	T USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Eugene Lieberstein	Ton	February 26, 2002 Date
	$\int$	Signature 3
Total numb	er of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Where	eas, I/We (1) 1) MAKOTO FUKUMOTO, 2) AKIRA SHINOHARA and
3) TOSHIHI	
of (2) 1) 2-4	-6-B-201, Gonokami, Hamura-Shi, Tokyo, Japan,
2) 5-1	3-11, Misugidai, Hannou-Shi, Saitama-Ken, Japan and
3) 343	3-1-201, Bushi, Iruma-Shi, Saitama-Ken, Japan
**************************************	
have invented	d certain new and useful improvements in (3) A METHOD OF DETERMINING
(OPC) FOR OP	KING OFFSET VALUE DURING OPTIMUM POWER CONTROL
for which app	olication for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to be
	SISK INTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY.
made anaman	**************************************
And M	Vhereas, (5)TEAC_CORPORATION
2 7	-3, Naka-Cho, Musashino-Shi, Tokyo, Japan
of (6)	
	us of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
is/are desirou	is of acquiring an interest and
therefor;	
	Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
Now	Therefore, be it knowledged if we have assigned,
consideration	Therefore, be it known by all whomen assigned, if the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned,
transferred a	and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said
	A CORPORATION
torritory of t	he United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title,
	In and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and document
and interest	if and executed by me/us on (8) February 19, 2002 on (10) on (10)
(/) prepared	d and executed by me/us on (8) February 19, 2002 the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10)

Page 1 of 2

	t therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent  TEAC CORPORATION
to be held and enjoyed by the said (5	to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent are granted,	as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
by me/us had this assignment and tra	ansfer not been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we ha (11) 19th day of Februar	ve hereunto set my/our hand this
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):  (1) Makoto Fishermoto MAKOTO FUKUMOTO
Conformit	(2) Akira Shinohara AKIRA SHINOHARA
·	(3) Foshihiro Ogawa Toshihiro Ogawa
	(4)

**RECORDED: 02/26/2002**